
90MIN

IN230400028V01_GL

831-572V00_831-572V70

EN_ IMPORTANT, RETAIN FOR FUTURE REFERENCE: READ CAREFULLY.
FR_ IMPORTANT: A LIRE ATTENTIVEMENT ET A CONSERVER POUR VOUS Y REFRERER 
ULTERIEUREMENT.
ES_ IMPORTANTE, LEA DETENIDAMENTE Y GUARDE PARA FUTURAS REFERENCIAS.
PT_  IMPORTANTE, GUARDE PARA FUTURA REFERÊNCIA, LEIA ATENTAMENTE.
DE_ ,,WICHTIG! SORGFÄLTIG LESEN UND FÜR SPÄTER NACHSCHLAGEN AUFBEWAHREN."
IT_IMPORTANTE, LEGGERE E CONSERVARE QUESTO MANUALE D'ISTRUZIONE PER UN USO 
FUTURO.



-1-



12
M6x
3

-2-

02A 01B 02C

02D 01E 01F

01G

02
Wheels
202

Wheels
1

01
4mm

6

01
12-14
7

+1 (spare)

04
Pad

5
+1 (spare)

10
M6x30
4

+1 (spare)

EN_Please confirm that all components are present before beginning assembly.
FR_Avant de commencer l'assemblage, veuillez confirmer que tous les composants sont présents.
DE_Bitte bestätigen Sie, dass alle Komponenten vor Beginn der Montage vorhanden sind.
ES_Por favor, confirme que todos los componentes están presentes antes de comenzar el ensamblaje.
PT_Por favor, confirme que todos os componentes estão presentes antes de começar a montagem.
IT_Prima di iniziare l'assemblaggio, confermare che tutti i componenti siano presenti.



02

01

A 2

B 1

3 6

C 1 A

A
B

C

-3-

A

A
2

2

1

1

A 2 1 2 2 2 7 1

(M6x )

6 1



03
D

D D

2

6 1

-4-

EN_Remove Screws from D.
FR_Retirer les vis de D.
ES_quitar Tornillos de D.
PT_Remover os parafusos de D.
DE_Schrauben aus D entfernen. 
IT_Rimuovere le vite da D.



Screws from D x 2

6 1

5 2

5

04

-5-

D
D

EN_This step needs the cooperation of two people. One person keeps 
Part D stable,and another person assembles the screws.
FR_Cette étape requiert deux personnes. Une personne maintient la partie D 
stable, et une autre personne insère les vis.
ES_Este paso necesita la cooperación de dos personas. Una persona man-
tiene estable la pieza D,y otra persona instala los tornillos.
PT_Esta etapa necessita da cooperação de duas pessoas. Uma pessoa 
mantém a Parte D estável, e outra pessoa monta os parafusos.
DE_Für diesen Schritt werden zwei Personen benötigt. Eine Person hält Teil 
D stabil und eine andere Person baut die Schrauben ein.
IT_Questo passaggio richiede la collaborazione di due persone. Una persona 
mantiene stabile la parte D e un'altra persona installa le viti.

EN_Pay attention to the matching of roller and chute to  make them appear in the correct position.
FR_ Veillez à ce que le galet et la glissière soient placés dans la bonne position.
ES_Preste atención a la coincidencia del rodillo y el conducto para que aparezcan en la
posición correcta.
PT_Preste atenção à correspondência do rolete e da calha para fazê-los aparecer na posição 
correta.
DE_Achten Sie darauf, dass Rolle und Rutsche mit einander übereinstimmen, damit sie in der rich-
tigen Position erscheinen.
IT_Assicurarsi che il rullo e lo scivolo siano corrispondenti per farli stare nella posizione corretta.



05

-6-

06

C
Screws from D x 2

5

5
5

2

6 1

3 6

C 1

(M6x35)

6 1



07

-7-

08

6 1

100%



09
E

E

1

4 1 G 1

4

4

4

-8-

10

(M6x30)

(M6x30)

6 1



G

11F

F

1

G

G

1

-9-

12

6 1

4 5

(M6x30)



-11-

OPERATION GUIDE




